1
®
ISL28148, ISL28248, ISL28448
FN6337.2Data Sheet March 13, 2008
4.5MHz, Single Dual and Quad Precision
Rail-to-Rail Input-Output (RRIO) Op Amps
with Very Low Input Bias Current
The ISL28148, ISL28248 and ISL28448 are 4.5MHz

• ADC buffers
• DAC output amplifiers
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
PACKAGE
(Pb-free) PKG. DWG. #
ISL28148FHZ-T7* (Note 1) GABT 6 Ld SOT-23 (Tape and Reel) MDP0038
ISL28148FHZ-T7A* (Note 1) GABT 6 Ld SOT-23 (Tape and Reel) MDP0038
Coming Soon, ISL28148FIZ-T7 (Note 2) 178Z 6 Ld WLCSP (1.5mmx1.0mm) W3x2.6C
Coming Soon, ISL28248FBZ (Note 1) 28248BZ 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
Coming Soon, ISL28248FBZ-T7* (Note 1) 28248BZ 8 Ld SOIC (Tape and Reel) MDP0027
Coming Soon, ISL28248FUZ (Note 1) 8248Z 8 Ld MSOP MDP0043
Coming Soon, ISL28248FUZ-T7* (Note 1) 8248Z 8 Ld MSOP (Tape and Reel) MDP0043
Coming Soon, ISL28448FVZ (Note 1) MXZ 14 Ld TSSOP MDP0044
Coming Soon, ISL28448FVZ-T7* (Note 1) MXZ 14 Ld TSSOP (Tape and Reel) MDP0044
*Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
NOTES:
1. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate PLUS ANNEAL - e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering